



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 104/2014
M/S JANAKI DAS & COAppellant
Through: Mr. Himanshu Vij, Adv.

versus

ANKUR KATHURIA & ORSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **16.10.2024**

CM APPL 60814/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL 60813/2024 (early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing of the appeal.
2. Looking at the present Board position, it is difficult to pre-pone the date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed.

RFA 104/2014

List the appeal in the category of '*Regulars*' as per its seniority.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024

p'ma