



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 104/2014

M/S JANAKI DAS & CO

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divij Kumar, Mr. Arnav Sanyal, Mr. Himanshu Vij and Ms. Deepakshi Jain Vij, Advs.

versus

ANKUR KATHURIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Fareha Ahmad Khan and Ms. Riya Nair, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

CM APPL. 49404/2025-Early hearing by respondent no.1

1. Considering the averments made in the application as also since there is no possibility of settlement, the present application is allowed.
2. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

RFA 104/2014

3. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
4. Re-notify on 27.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/bh