



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 104/2014

M/S JANAKI DAS & CO

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divij Kumar, Mr. Himanshu
Vij and Ms. Deepakshi Jain Vij,
Adv.

versus

ANKUR KATHURIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Riya Nair, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:40 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of the time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Renotify on 18.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/bh