



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 104/2014

M/S JANAKI DAS & CO

....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divij Kumar, Mr. Himanshu Vij,
Ms. Deepakshi Jain Vij and Mr. Varun
Tandon, Advocates.

versus

ANKUR KATHURIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Sr. Advocate with Ms.
Fareha Ahmad Khan, Advocate for R-
1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis on behalf of the appellant, in terms of order dated 21.08.2025 passed by the learned Predecessor Bench, is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing. A copy of the same has been supplied to learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.
4. The Registry is directed to place on record the convenience compilation filed on behalf of the respondents.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/bsr/db