



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 104/2014

M/S JANAKI DAS & CO

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divij Kumar, Ms.
Deepakshi Jain Vij, Mr.
Himanshu Vij, Mr. Yogesh
Khanduja and Ms. Saumya,
Advocates.

versus

ANKUR KATHURIA & ORS

....Respondents

Through: Ms. Fareha Ahmad Khan and
Ms. Manika Pandey, Advocates
for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
28.07.2026

%

At joint request, list on 07.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JULY 28, 2026/nd